

	Chocolate muffins with chocolate-hazelnut filling (≈120g)	
--	--	--

State	Valid
Article code	
Legal name	Chocolate chunk muffins with 20.8% chocolate flavor and hazelnut filling
Use	READY TO EAT
Conditions of use	DEEP FROZEN
EAN Code	
EAN package	
Number of servings	28
Customs code	



MANUFACTURE SITE

Plant	Address	Packer code	Certifications
	France		IFS (International Food Standard, BRC (British Retail Consortium)

DESCRIPTION

Description

LABELLING SUGGESTION

Ingredients

sugar, vegetable oils in varying proportions (rapeseed oil, sunflower oil), wheat flour, chocolate chunks (sugar, cacao mass, cocoa butter, soya lecithin (emulsifier), natural vanilla flavouring), water, egg white**, egg**, hazelnut paste, cocoa powder, skimmed milk powder, modified starch, fat reduced cocoa powder, chocolate powder (sugar, cocoa powder), whey powder, mono- and di-glycerides of fatty acids- soya lecithin (emulsifiers), diphosphate disodique, sodium bicarbonate (raising agents), cacao mass, salt, wheat gluten, natural vanilla flavouring** Barn eggs.
Contains: wheat (gluten), egg, milk, soya, hazelnuts

Allergens May contain: **SESAME SEEDS, OTHER NUTS**

GMO Does not require a specific labeling according to regulation (EC) 1829/2003 and 1830/2003.

Ionization Does not require a specific labelling according to regulation (EC) 1169/2011.

MICROBIOLOGICAL CHARACTERISTICS

	Max target	Max (Reject limit)
Total plate count 30 ° C	100,000 CFU/g	1,000,000 CFU/g
Mold-yeast	1,000 CFU/g	10,000 CFU/g
Escherichia coli	10 CFU/g	100 CFU/g
Staphylococci coagulase +	100 CFU/g	1,000 CFU/g
Bacillus cereus	100 CFU/g	1,000 CFU/g
Salmonella	Not detected / 25g	
Listeria monocytogenes	Absence if DLC> 5 days Less than	

	Chocolate muffins with chocolate-hazelnut filling (≈120g)	:
--	--	---

	100 if DLC <5 days	
--	--------------------	--

NUTRITION DECLARATION

Nutrition Facts	
28 servings per container	
Serving size:120 g	
Amount per serving	
Calories	550
% Daily Value *	
Total Fat 30g	38%
Saturated Fat 5g	25%
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 65mg	22%
Sodium 300mg	13%
Total Carbohydrate 63g	23%
Dietary Fiber 3g	11%
Total Sugars 47g	
Includes 44g Added Sugars	88%
Protein 7g	14%
Vitamin D 2.5µg	15%
Calcium 60mg	4%
Iron 4.4mg	25%
Potassium 320mg	6%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

TERMS OF USE

Storage conditions	Store at -18°C
Use conditions	Do not refreeze a defrosted product
Preparation tips	Frozen product intended to be thawed and re-labeled with a shelf life. Defrosting: 2 hours at room temperature
Storage conditions after rework	Once prepared, store the product for 4 days maximum at room temperature.
Shelf life	540 Days

